

## ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

ł

## TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

### JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

eş.,

A U G U S  ${\bf T}$  A : severance and dorr, printers to the state.

1841.

**k**.....

# RESOLVES

## PASSED BY THE

# LEGISLATURE OF MAINE.

# 1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

### Chapter 148.

**RESOLVE** in favor of Loren Robinson.

Resolved, That there be paid, out of the treasury of Loren Robinson, \$840. this State, to Loren Robinson of Brownfield, the sum of forty dollars, in consideration of a wound received by him while doing military duty.

[Approved April 10, 1841.]

#### Chapter 149.

**RESOLVE** in favor of Freeman Nickerson.

Resolved, That there be paid, out of the treasury of Freeman Nickthe State, the sum of fifty-five dollars, to Freeman horse lost in Nickerson of Swanville, being in full for the loss of a dition. horse in March, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine, while a vidette stationed on the line between Bangor and Houlton.

[Approved April 10, 1841.]

### Chapter 150.

**RESOLVE** in favor of Benjamin Johnson and others.

**Resolved**, That there be paid out of the treasury of this State, from any moneys not otherwise appropri-Chick, Jr. A. P. ated, to each of the following persons, to wit: Ben-Atwood, J. Ha-jamin Johnson, Elisha Chick Jr., Adino P. Atwood, E. Blaisdell, J. James Haley, True Sanborn, Ebenezer Blaisdell, Stetson, J. L. James Arey Jr. and Daniel Campbell, all of Frank-Andrews and O. State of Waldo: Bauban K. Stetson each. fort, in the County of Waldo; Reuben K. Stetson each. and John L. Andrews of Hampden, and Oliver Parker of Bangor, in the County of Penobscot, the sum of ten dollars, in full for travel and attendance as witnesses before the committee on banks and banking, on the subject of the Frankfort Bank.